E
     6P.21.8.320.1020           6P.22.8.320.1020
• SPD Type 2 (1 varistor + 1
 spark-gap)
• Combination of replaceable
 varistor and encapsulated
 spark gap modules with
 colour code

600 = 600 V DC Max (Ucpv for Type 2)
 2  2  1  0  8  2  0
Ordering information
. . . . 3   2   0 6   P
E
5
XI
-2
01
5,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
6P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)
6P
SERIES
Outline drawings
Type 6P.21.8.320.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.22.8.320.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.23.8.320.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.24.8.320.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.25.8.320.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.27.9.600.1020
Screw terminal
Type 6P.23.9.000.1020
Screw terminal
               7P.32.8.275.2003                               7P.37.8.275.1003
• SPD Type 3
• Acoustic (buzzing) signalling of varistor fault

SERIE S 7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)
E
Ordering information
Example: 7P series, surge protection device, Type 3, single phase (Uc = 275 V), 1 varistor + 1 encapsulated spark gap, with remote status
signalling relay, In = 3 kA
Nominal discharge current
003 = 3 kA (In @ Uoc only for 7P.32 and 7P.37)
600 = Ethernet Cat 6 (Data line SPD)
Remote status signalling contact
0 = Without remote status signalling contact
1 = Built-in remote status signalling contact
2 = Acoustic fault signalling
Series
Type
3 = Type 3 surge arresters
6 = Data line SPD
Circuit
2 = Single phase (1 varistor + 1 spark-gap)
7 = Single phase (1 varistor + 1 spark gap) Type 3,
DIN rail mounting
8 = Protected poles (Data line SPD)
Supply version
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC (PV application and data line SPD)
Supply voltage
275 = 275 V Max
 3  7  1  0  8  0  3 . . . . 2   7   5 7   P
E
9
XI
-2
01
5,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)
7P
SERIES
Outline drawings
Tipo 7P.37.8.275.1003
Screw terminal
Type
7P.32
Type 7P.68.9.060.0600
Screw terminal
8P.22.8.320.1020
N
PEL
10
XI
-2
01
5,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
6P
SERIE S 6P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)
E
TN-S-THREE PHASE SYSTEM - SPD DOWN-STREAM OF MCB